
~ TH~ CITY OF PROVfDENCE
STATE OF BNQD: ISIAND AND P~OYIDENCc PLANTATIONS

RESaLUTiON 4F TH ~~6T1~ ~~U NC! L
No. so~

A~~rcrZ~et~ December 23, 1977. ;

RESOLVED, that School Committee Resolution No. 250,

adopted September 29, 1977, requests approval by the I~ayor and

the City Council of the following Appropriation Budget Amendments

for the fiscal year 1977-1978, with the following recommendations:

Item 0 decrease from $ 28,361,364. to $ 27,998,125.

Item 1 decrease from . 3,~550~034. to . 3,448,882.

Item 2 decrease from 2,391,630. to 2~205,570.

Itern 3 decrease from 5,796,687. to 5,504,936.

Item 5 decrease from 201,085 to 143,307.

Total Decrease from $ 40,300,800. to $ 39,300.800.

AND BE IT FURTi~iER RESOLVED~ that in support of thi~

recomu~endation amending the Appropriation, the Revenue Budget be

amended as follows:

City Appropriation decrease from $ 28,925~853. to $ 27,925,853.

Federal Revenue no change ~ 117,036. to 117,036.

State Revenue no change 11,117,283. to 11,117,283.

School Revenue no change 140,628. to 140,628.

Total Decrease from

[N CITY Cour:GlL.
DEG ~ 5 1E~7

tE~D AND PASSEC

i~ i ~ ~

~~tv~,'~~~2-Sh~C6[ K

$ 40,300,800. $ 39,300,800.

~ ~,~E'~;~~ED
__ J

P~IAYOR

~~
~

DEC 2 3 1977

~,~y ~

; ~~ / i7 ~ ̀  ~J /~- ~~. ~~~
~ . ~ 9 /~~~

~ ~



~~ ~~

~ THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 
ADOPTED S E P 2 91977

No. 2 '~
~ 25~

L

RESOLUTION requesting the Mayor and City Council for certain budget amendments.

PRESENTED BY Superintendent Jerome B. Jones

RESOLVED, that in keeping with the City Council approved budget, it is necessary
in the best interest of the school department to amend the 1977-78 appropriations
budget as follows:

Iten 0 decrease from ~28,361,364. to $27,998,125•
Item 1 decrease from 3,750,034. to 3,448,582.
Item 2 decrease from 2,391,630. to 2,205,570.
Item 3 decrease from 5,796,687. to 5,5~~+,916.
Item 5 decrease from 201,08~. to 143,307.

Total Decrease from $40.300,800. to ~39.300.800.

~ AND FURTHER, in support of this recommended amended appropriation, the revenue
budget be amended as follows:

City Appropriation decrease from $28,925,853• to $27,925,853.
Federal Revenue no change 117,036 to 117,036.

' State Revenue no change 11,117,283 to 11,117,283•
School Revenue no change 140,628 to 140,628.

~ Total Decrease from $~+0,300,f~00. ~39,300,800.

~-.._,_~._.,~

September 29, 1977

~


